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PAE180 & 210  PARTS LIST  
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01 BEARING PILLOW BLOCK 1-7/16" 1175898 2 2 2 2

02 BELT V BX50 53" 1171506 1 1 1 1

03 CAP RN OV 370V 10 1171729 3 3 3 3

04 BREAKER 3.2A 1 POLE 250V 1171114 1 1 1 1

05 BREAKER 14.6A 3 POLE 480V 1171816 1 * 1 *

05 BREAKER 23A 3 POLE 600V 1170545 * 1 * 1

06 COIL ASY COND (17 TON) AL/CU 1171857 1 1 * *

06 COIL ASY COND (20 TON) AL/CU 1175459 * * 1 1

07 COIL ASY EVAP (17 TON) AL/CU 1171863 1 1 * *

07 COIL ASY EVAP (20 TON) AL/CU 1175458 * * 1 1

08 COMP ZR108KC-TF5-250 ZR108KCTF5250 * * 1 *

08 COMP ZR108KC-TFD-250 ZR108KCTFD250 * * * 1

08 COMP ZR94KC-TF5-250 1171155 1 * * *

08 COMP ZR94KC-TFD-250 ZR94KCTFD250 * 1 * *

09 COMP ZR72KC-TF5-250 ZR72KCTF5250 1 * * *

09 COMP ZR72KC-TFD-250 ZR72KCTFD250 * 1 * *

09 COMP ZR94KC-TF5-250 1171155 * * 1 *

09 COMP ZR94KC-TFD-250 ZR94KCTFD250 * * * 1

10 CONTACTOR 2P 20A 24V 1171160 * 1 * 1

10 CONTACTOR 2P 30A 24V 1171163 1 * 1 *

11 CONTACTOR 2P 40A 24V 1173183 1 * 1 *

12 CONTACTOR 3P 25A 24V 1173184 * 3 * 3

12 CONTACTOR 3P 40A 24V 1172449 2 * 2 *

13 TRANS 200/230/460>24 75VA 1171498 1 1 1 1

14 DRIER 16 CI 1/2"IN & OUT 1171203 2 2 2 2

15 DISTRIBUTOR 1173485 * * 2 2

15 DISTRIBUTOR 1-3/8"X(24)3/16" 1171851 1 1 * *

16 DISTRIBUTOR 1-1/8"X(16)3/16" 1171802 1 1 * *

17 FUSE KTK-3 1/2 3.5A 600V 1171098 * 2 * *2

17 FUSE SC-25 25A 600V 1171253 2 * 2 *

18 FUSE HOLDER HPF 30A 600V 1171258 * 2 * 2

18 FUSE HOLDER HPS-FF 30A 300V 1171259 2 * 2 *

19 GROMMET COMPRESSOR 1.62"DIA 1171268 8 8 8 8

21 KEY 1171321 1 1 1 1

22 MTR BLT 3/208-460 5.0 1745 1170542 1 1 1 1

23 MTR CND 1/230 1/2 1171342 3 * 3 *

23 MTR CND 1/460 1/2 1171336 * 3 * 3

24 NOZZLE 1170583 1 1 * *

24 NOZZLE ORIFICE .2656"DIA C8 1171825 * * 1 1

25 NOZZLE 1170582 1 1 * *

25 NOZZLE 1173175 * * 1 1

26 FAN C 22" 3B 1/2" 28 INT 1171219 3 3 3 3

27 PULLEY 1 1/8 X 6.25 1VP65 1173538 1 1 1 1

28 PULLEY 1 7/16 X 9.75 BK100 1171419 1 1 1 1

29 RELAY 24V DPST 9400-03Q228 1171436 3 3 3 3

30 RELAY SENSING 1171434 2 2 2 2

31 SHAFT FAN 1171225 1 1 1 1

32 SWITCH PRESS HI O426 C320 1172381 2 2 2 2

33 SWITCH PRESS LO O27 C44 1171868 2 2 2 2

35 TERMINAL BOARD 1173187 1 1 1 1
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PAE180 & 210  PARTS LIST (continued)
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36 TERMINAL BLOCK 1P 175A 600V 1171486 1 1 1 1

38 VALVE TXV 11.0 NONBLD 1171858 * * 1 1

38 VALVE TXV 8.0 NONBLD 1171860 1 1 * *

39 VALVE TXV 8.0 NONBLD 1171862 1 1 1 1

41 WHEEL BD12x12x1-7/16 REV CV 1171052 2 2 2 2

44 HTR CC WP 70W240V CH254-00 1171861 1 * 2 *

44 HTR CC WP 70W480V CH254-03 1171866 * 1 * 2

45 HTR CC WP 40W240V 7.28" DIA 1175111 1 * * *

45 HTR CC WP 40W460V CH-245-7 1171827 * 1 * *

46 BOLT COMPRESSOR MTG 1171839 8 8 8 8

51 FREEZE STAT O30 C45 1171252 2 2 2 2

A ANGLE 1171118 2 2 2 2

AA FAN DECK 1171354 1 1 1 1

AB FAN DECK 1171215 1 1 1 1

AC FAN DECK 1171310 1 1 1 1

AE FAN UPRIGHT 1171226 1 1 1 1

AF FILTER PACKAGE 1171235 1 1 1 1

AG GUARD FAN 1171266 3 3 3 3

AH HOOD SIDE 1171380 1 1 1 1

AJ HOOD SIDE 1171381 1 1 1 1

AK FAN DECK 1171213 1 1 1 1

AL INSULATION ASY 1171290 1 1 1 1

AM INSULATION ASY 1171022 1 1 1 1

AP INSULATION ASY 1171283 1 1 1 1

AQ INSULATION ASY 1171361 1 1 1 1

AR INSULATION ASY 1171017 1 1 1 1

AS INSULATION ASY 1171881 1 1 1 1

AT INSULATION ASY 1171217 1 1 1 1

AU INSULATION ASY 1171360 1 1 1 1

AV INSULATION ASY 1171209 1 1 1 1

AW INSULATION ASY 1171319 1 1 1 1

AX LATCH ASY 1171019 8 8 8 8

AY PANEL ACCESS 1171378 2 2 2 2

AZ PANEL ACCESS 1171377 2 2 2 2

B BASE RAIL ANGLE 1171029 2 2 2 2

BA PANEL ACCESS 1171379 2 2 2 2

BB PANEL BLOCKOFF 1171042 1 1 1 1

BC PLATE ASY 1171346 1 1 1 1

BD PLATE BLOCKOFF 1171366 2 2 2 2

BE PLATE FANSIDE 1171046 2 2 2 2

BF PLATE FANSIDE 1171047 2 2 2 2

BG MOTOR PLATE 1171400 1 1 1 1

BH PLATE SPACER 1171459 1 1 1 1

BJ POST CENTER 1171083 4 4 4 4

BK POST CONDENSER 1171411 1 1 1 1

BL POST CONDENSER 1171176 1 1 1 1

BM POST CORNER 1171171 1 1 1 1

BN POST CORNER 1171408 1 1 1 1

BP BASE RAIL 1171030 1 1 1 1

BQ BASE RAIL 1171028 1 1 1 1
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BR BASE RAIL 1171027 1 1 1 1

BS RAIL COMPRESSOR 1171140 2 2 2 2

BT RAIL TOP 1171490 1 1 1 1

BU STOP ANGLE 1171013 1 1 1 1

BV SCROLL FAN 1171224 2 2 2 2

BW FILTER SPACER 1171458 1 1 1 1

BX STRAP FILTER 1172133 2 2 2 2

BY STRAP FORMED 1172132 1 1 1 1

BZ COIL SUPPORT 1172131 1 1 1 1

C FILTER ANGLE 1171085 1 1 1 1

CA COIL SUPPORT 1171468 1 1 1 1

CB DECK SUPPORT 1171189 2 2 2 2

CC SUPPORT 1171464 1 1 1 1

CD SUPPORT 1171465 1 1 1 1

CE SUPPORT 1171847 1 1 1 1

CF FILTER TRACK 1171492 3 3 3 3

CG FILTER TRACK 1171491 1 1 1 1

CH WELD ASY 1171517 1 1 1 1

CJ WELD ASY 1171236 1 1 1 1

CK WELD ASY 1171237 1 1 1 1

CL WELD ASY 1171292 1 1 1 1

CM WELD ASY 1171291 1 1 1 1

D INSULATION ASY 1171178 1 1 1 1

DJ CONDUIT 1172138 1 1 1 1

DL FILTER 1171229 4 4 4 4

DM FILTER 1171010 4 4 4 4

DN FILTER 1171243 1 1 1 1

DP FILTER 1171244 2 2 2 2

E SUPPORT ANGLE 1171014 1 1 1 1

F BASE PAN 1171021 1 1 1 1

G BLOCKOFF 1175397 2 2 2 2

H BRACE 1171060 1 1 1 1

J BRACKET 1171036 2 2 2 2

K BRACKET 1172141 1 1 1 1

L RETAINER 1171204 1 1 1 1

M BRACKET 1171210 2 2 2 2

N BRACKET 1171211 1 1 1 1

P BRACKET 1171212 1 1 1 1

Q BRACKET 1171075 1 1 1 1

R BRACKET 1171076 1 1 1 1

S CHANNEL DUCT 1171111 1 1 1 1

T CONDUIT 1172139 3 3 3 3

U CONTROL BOX 1171167 1 1 1 1

V COVER ASY 1171298 1 1 1 1

V1 COVER 1171183 1 1 1 1

V2 BRACKET 1171241 1 1 1 1

V3 ANGLE 1171015 1 1 1 1

V4 BRACKET 1171084 1 1 1 1

V5 DRAIN PAN 1171358 1 1 1 1

W COVER CONTROL 1171882 1 1 1 1
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X COVER TOP 1171489 1 1 1 1

Y COVER WIRE 1171273 1 1 1 1

Z CUTOFF BLOWER 1171044 2 2 2 2
PARTS NOT SHOWN

)( HARNESS ASY 1173171 1 1 * 1

)( HARNESS ASY 1173505 1 1 * 1

)( HARNESS ASY 1173506 * * 1 *

)( HARNESS ASY 1173507 * * 1 *

)( HARNESS ASY 1175460 1 * 1 *

)( HARNESS ASY 1175905 * 1 * 1
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PAE240  PARTS LIST  
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1 BEARING PILLOW BLOCK 1-7/16" 1175898 2 2

2 BELT V 53" 1173424 1 1

4 BREAKER 3.2A 1 POLE 250V 1171114 1 1

5 BREAKER 12A 3 POLE 600V 1171081 * 1

5 BREAKER 22A 3 POLE 240V 1171082 1 *

6 COIL ASY COND (25 TON) AL/CU 1171857 1 1

7 COIL ASY EVAP (25 TON) AL/CU 1171798 1 1

8 COMP ZR125KC-TF5-250 ZR125KCTF5250 1 *

8 COMP ZR125KC-TFD-250 ZR125KCTFD250 * 1

9 COMP ZR108KC-TF5-250 ZR108KCTF5250 1 *

9 COMP ZR108KC-TFD-250 ZR108KCTFD250 * 1

10 CONTACTOR 2P 20A 24V 1171160 1 *

10 CONTACTOR 3P 25A 24V 1173184 * 1

11 CONTACTOR 2P 40A 24V 1173183 1 *

12 CONTACTOR 3P 25A 24V 1171164 * 3

12 CONTACTOR 3P 50A 208-240V 1176403 1 *

13 TRANS 200/230/460>24 75VA 1171498 1 1

14 DRIER 16 CI 1/2"IN & OUT 1171203 2 2

15 DISTRIBUTOR 1-3/8"X(24)3/16" 1171851 1 1

16 DISTRIBUTOR 1-1/8"X(16)3/16" S 1171802 1 1

17 FUSE KTK-3 1/2 3.5A 600V 1171098 * 2

17 FUSE SC-25 25A 600V 1171253 3 *

18 FUSE HOLDER 1171258 * 2

18 FUSE HOLDER HPS-FF 30A 300V 1171259 3 *

19 GROMMET COMPRESSOR 1.62"DIA 1171268 8 8

20 CONTACTOR 3P 40A 24V 1173475 1 *

21 KEY 1171321 1 1

22 MTR BLT 3/200-460 7.5 1745 1171216 1 1

23 MTR CND 3/230-460 1.5HP 1171869 2 2

24 NOZZLE ORIFICE 1171825 1 1

25 NOZZLE ORIFICE 1170586 1 1

26 FAN CC 30" 3B 5/8" 20.5 DIS 1171819 2 2

27 PULLEY 1 3/8 X 6.55 1VP68 1171416 1 1

28 PULLEY 1 7/16 X 9.75 BK100 1171419 1 1

29 RELAY 24V DPST 9400-03Q228 1171436 3 1

30 RELAY COMP LOCKOUT 1171434 2 2

31 SHAFT BLR 1171225 1 1

32 SWITCH PRESS HI O426 C320 1172381 2 2

33 SWITCH PRESS LO O27 C44 1171868 2 2

34 RELAY 24V SPDT R8222B1117 1171806 * 2

35 TERMINAL BOARD 1173187 1 1

36 TERMINAL BLOCK 1171485 1 1

38 VALVE TXV 11.0 NONBLD 1171858 1 1

39 VALVE TXV 8.0 NONBLD 1171860 1 1

41 WHEEL BD12x12x1-7/16 1171052 2 2

44 HTR CC WP 70W240V CH254-00 1171861 2 *

44 HTR CC WP 70W480V CH254-03 1171866 * 2

46 BOLT COMPRESSOR MTG 1171839 8 8

51 FREEZE STAT O30 C45 1171252 2 2

A ANGLE 1171118 2 2
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AA FAN DECK 1171355 1 1

AB FAN DECK 1171215 1 1

AC FAN DECK 1171310 1 1

AD FUSE BRACKET 1171256 1 *

AE FAN UPRIGHT 1171226 1 1

AF FILTER PACKAGE 1171235 1 1

AG GUARD ASY FAN 1171272 2 2

AH HOOD SIDE 1171380 1 1

AJ HOOD SIDE 1171381 1 1

AK FAN DECK 1171213 1 1

AL INSULATION ASY 1171290 1 1

AM INSULATION ASY 1171022 1 1

AN MOUNT ASY 1171061 2 2

AP INSULATION ASY 1171283 1 1

AQ INSULATION ASY 1171361 1 1

AR INSULATION ASY 1171017 1 1

AS INSULATION ASY 1171881 1 1

AT INSULATION ASY 1171217 1 1

AU INSULATION ASY 1171360 1 1

AV INSULATION ASY 1171209 1 1

AW INSULATION ASY 1171319 1 1

AX LATCH ASY 1171019 8 8

AY PANEL ACCESS 1171378 2 2

AZ PANEL ACCESS 1171377 2 2

B BASE RAIL ANGLE 1171029 2 2

BA PANEL ACCESS 1171379 2 2

BB PANEL BLOCKOFF 1171042 1 1

BC PLATE ASY 1171346 1 1

BD PLATE BLOCKOFF 1171366 2 2

BE PLATE FANSIDE 1171046 2 2

BF PLATE FANSIDE 1171047 2 2

BG MOTOR PLATE 1171400 1 1

BH PLATE SPACER 1171459 1 1

BJ POST CENTER 1171083 4 4

BK POST CONDENSER 1171411 1 1

BL POST CONDENSER 1171176 1 1

BM POST CORNER 1171171 1 1

BN POST CORNER 1171408 1 1

BP BASE RAIL 1171030 1 1

BQ BASE RAIL 1171028 1 1

BR BASE RAIL 1171027 1 1

BS RAIL COMPRESSOR 1171140 2 2

BT RAIL TOP 1171490 1 1

BU STOP ANGLE 1171013 1 1

BV SCROLL FAN 1171224 2 2

BW FILTER SPACER 1171458 1 1

BX STRAP FILTER 1172133 2 2

BZ COIL SUPPORT 1172131 1 1

C FILTER ANGLE 1171085 1 1

CA COIL SUPPORT 1171468 1 1
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PAE240  PARTS LIST (continued)
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CB CLAMP MTG 1171116 4 4

CC SUPPORT 1171464 1 1

CD SUPPORT 1171465 1 1

CE SUPPORT 1171847 1 1

CF FILTER TRACK 1171492 3 3

CG FILTER TRACK 1171491 1 1

CH WELD ASY 1171517 1 1

CJ WELD ASY 1171236 1 1

CK WELD ASY 1171237 1 1

CL WELD ASY 1171292 1 1

CM WELD ASY 1171291 1 1

D INSULATION ASY 1171178 1 1

DJ CONDUIT 1172138 1 1

DL FILTER 1171229 4 4

DM FILTER 1171010 4 4

DN FILTER 1171243 1 1

DP FILTER 1171244 2 2

E SUPPORT ANGLE 1171014 1 1

F BASE PAN 1171021 1 1

G BLOCKOFF 1175397 2 2

H BRACE 1171060 1 1

J BRACKET 1171036 2 2

K BRACKET 1172141 1 1

L RETAINER 1171204 1 1

M BRACKET 1171210 2 2

N BRACKET 1171211 1 1

P BRACKET 1171212 1 1

Q BRACKET 1171075 1 1

R BRACKET 1171076 1 1

S CHANNEL DUCT 1171111 1 1

U CONTROL BOX 1171167 1 1

V COVER ASY 1171298 1 1

V1 COVER 1171183 1 1

V2 BRACKET 1171241 1 1

V3 ANGLE 1171015 1 1

V4 BRACKET 1171084 1 1

V5 DRAIN PAN 1171358 1 1

W COVER CONTROL 1171316 1 1

X COVER TOP 1171489 1 1

Y COVER WIRE 1171273 1 1

Z CUTOFF BLOWER 1171044 2 2

PARTS NOT SHOWN
)( HARNESS ASY 1173171 * 1

)( HARNESS ASY 1173505 * 1

)( HARNESS ASY 1173506 1 *

)( HARNESS ASY 1173507 1 *

)( HARNESS ASY 1175905 * 1

)( HARNESS ASY 1176601 1 *
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PAE300  PARTS LIST  

KEY
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DESCRIPTION FAST PARTS NO.
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1 BEARING PILLOW BLOCK 1-7/16" 1175898 2 2

2 BELT V B50 1171528 2 2

3 CAP RN OV 370V 10 1171108 6 6

4 BREAKER 3.2A 1 POLE 250V 1171114 2 2

5 BREAKER 14.6A 3 POLE 480V 1171816 * 1

5 BREAKER CIRCUIT 1173182 1 *

6 COIL ASY COND AL/CU 1173452 1 1

7 COIL ASY EVAP AL/CU 1173443 1 1

8 COMP ZR144KC-TF5-250 ZR144KCTF5250 1 *

8 COMP ZR144KC-TFD-250 ZR144KCTFD250 * 1

9 COMP ZRU140KC-TF5-280 ZRU140KCTF5280 1 *

9 COMP ZRU140KC-TFD-280 ZRU140KCTFD280 * 1

10 CONTACTOR 3P 40A 24V 1172449 3 2

11 CONTACTOR 2P 20A 24V 1171160 2 2

12 CONTACTOR 3P 25A 24V 1171164 * 2

12 CONTACTOR 3P 50A 24V 1173477 1 *

13 TRANS 200/230/460>24 75VA 1171498 2 2

14 DRIER 16 CI 1/2"IN & OUT 1171203 2 2

15 DISTRIBUTOR 1173485 2 2

16 NOZZLE 1173175 2 2

17 FUSE 15A 1173491 2 *

17 FUSE 35A 1173490 * 2

18 FUSE HOLDER 1171258 * 2

18 FUSE HOLDER 1172475 2 *

20 RELAY 24V SPDT R8222B1117 1171806 2 2

21 KEY 1171321 1 1

22 MTR BLT 3/208-460 10.0 1745 1173180 1 1

23 MTR CND 1/230 1/2 1050/1 1173519 6 *

23 MTR CND 1/460 1/2 1050/1 1173520 * 6

24 COIL ASY COND AL/CU 1173451 1 1

26 FAN C 22" 3B 1/2" 28 INT 1171219 6 6

27 PULLEY 1 7/16 X 8.00 2B5V80 1173194 1 1

28 PULLEY 1 3/8 X 6.50 2VP65 1173193 1 1

29 RELAY 24V DPST 9400-03Q228 1171436 1 1

30 RELAY COMP LOCKOUT 1171434 3 3

31 SHAFT BLR 1171225 1 1

32 SWITCH PRESS HI O426 C320 1172381 2 2

33 SWITCH PRESS LO O27 C44 1171868 2 2

35 TERMINAL BOARD 1173187 1 1

36 TERMINAL BLOCK 1171485 1 1

38 VALVE TXV 11.0 EBSVE-11-GA 1173561 2 2

41 WHEEL BD12x12x1-7/16 1171052 2 2

44 HTR CC WP 70W240V CH354 1171859 1 *

44 HTR CC WP 70W480V CH254-03 1171866 * 1

45 HEATER CC WP 40W 240V 1171850 2 *

45 HTR CC WP 40W460V CH-245-7 1171827 * 2

51 FREEZE STAT O30 C45 1171252 2 2

A STRAP FORMED (CAP) 1172132 2 2

AA BRACKET EVAP MOTOR 1171075 1 1

AB BRACKET FILTER SUPPORT 1171084 1 1
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PAE300  PARTS LIST (continued)
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AC BRACKET FILTER SUPPORT 1171085 1 1

AD CAP TOP 1173430 1 1

AE CHANNEL POST 1171111 1 1

AF COIL ANGLE 1171118 1 1

AG CONTROL BOX 1171167 1 1

AH CORNER POST 1171171 1 1

AJ COVER 1171178 1 1

AK COVER HOOD TOP 1171183 1 1

AL COVER INNER ELEC BOX 1171882 1 1

AM DECK SUPPORT 1171189 4 4

AN FAN ACCESS 1171209 1 1

AP FAN BRACKET 1171210 2 2

AR FAN BRACKET 1171212 1 1

AS FAN BRACKET 1171211 1 1

AT FAN DECK 1171215 1 1

AV FAN DECK 1171213 1 1

AW FAN SCROLL 1171224 2 2

AX FAN UPRIGHT 1171226 1 1

AY FILTER 1171229 4 4

B AIR FILTER 1171010 4 4

BA FILTER PAN 1171236 1 1

BB FILTER PAN 1171237 1 1

BC FILTER RETAINER BR 1171241 1 1

BF GRILLE FAN GUARD 1171266 6 6

BG GRILLE OUTDOOR COIL 1173498 2 2

BH GUARD FAN 1171273 2 2

BJ HEAT BAFFLE 1171283 1 1

BK HEATER COVER ASY 1171290 1 1

BL HEATER PAN 1171292 1 1

BM HEATER PAN 1171291 1 1

BN PANEL BLOCK OFF 1176646 1 1

BP INDOOR FAN DECK 1171310 1 1

BR INSUL HEAT BAFFLE ASY 1171881 1 1

BS INSULATION COVER ASY 1171319 1 1

BT MOTOR PLATE 1171346 1 1

BV BASE PAN 1176649 1 1

BW OUTDOOR FAN DECK 1171354 2 2

BX PAN HOOD DRAIN 1171358 1 1

BY PANEL ASY 1171361 1 1

BZ PANEL ACCESS 1171378 2 2

C ANGLE 1171014 1 1

CA PANEL ACCESS 1171379 2 2

CB PANEL CONDENSER 1173529 1 1

CC PANEL CONDENSER 1173530 1 1

CD PANEL HOOD SIDE 1171381 1 1

CE PANEL HOOD SIDE 1171380 1 1

CF PANEL OUTDOOR COIL 1173531 2 2

CG PANEL ASY TOP EVAP 1171360 1 1

CH BASE RAIL 1176650 1 1

CK POST CENTER 1171083 6 6
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PAE300  PARTS LIST (continued)
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CL POST CONDENSER 1173534 1 1

CM POST CONDENSER 1173535 1 1

CN POST CORNER 1171408 1 1

CP BASE RAIL 1176651 1 1

CS SPACER PLATE 1171459 1 1

CT SUPPORT 1171464 1 1

CV SUPPORT COIL 1171468 1 1

CW SUPPORT COIL (HDR END) 1172131 1 1

CY TOP RAIL 1171490 1 1

CZ TRACK 1171491 1 1

D ANGLE 1171013 1 1

DA TRACK 1171492 3 3

DB WELD PAN 1171517 1 1

E ANGLE FILTER RETAINE 1171015 1 1

F INSUL BAFFLE ASY 1171017 1 1

G BAFFLE 1171016 1 1

H LATCH ASY 1171019 8 8

J RETAINER 1171204 1 1

K BASE PAN 1171021 1 1

L BASE PAN 1171022 1 1

M BASE RAIL 1171029 2 2

N BASE RAIL 1171030 1 1

P BEARING BRACKET 1171036 2 2

R BLOCK PLATE 1171042 1 1

S BLOWER CUTOFF 1171044 2 2

T BLOWER SIDE PLATE 1171046 2 2

V BLOWER SIDE PLATE 1171047 2 2

W BOLT 1171055 2 2

X BRACE 1171060 1 1

Y BRACKET CIRCUIT BREAKER 1172140 1 1

Z BRACKET EVAP MOTOR 1171076 1 1
PARTS NOT SHOWN

)( FILTER-CLEANABLE 1171243 1 1

)( FILTER-CLEANABLE 1171244 2 2

)( HARNESS ASY 1173504 1 1

)( HARNESS ASY 1173508 6 6

)( HARNESS ASY 1176639 1 *

)( HARNESS ASY 1176640 * 1

)( HARNESS ASY (COMP 1) 1173505 1 1

)( HARNESS ASY (COMP 2) 1173171 * 1

)( HARNESS ASY (COMP 2) 1173507 1 *
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown. 41
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.

RETURN AIR OPENING

SUPPLY AIR OPENING

OUTDOOR END
( CONDENSER END )

BR

AM

CM

F

CK

B BP
BH

B

CJ

CH

CL

BQ

G

BH

OUTDOOR END
( CONDENSER END )

80-51-84

PAE180 & 210



522 04 1201 0018

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE240

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE240

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE240

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE240

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE240

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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CONTROL BOX GROUP

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE300

S
VIEW M - M

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE300
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NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE300
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(RETURN AIR)
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(OUTDOOR END)

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE300

25% AIR & ECONO HOODS
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VIEW A-A

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE300

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE300

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown. CASING GROUP
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PAE300

NOTE: This illustration is for
reference only. Your unit may
differ in appearance or may not
include all components shown.
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PAE180 208/230 - 3 - 60
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PAE180 208/230 - 3 - 60
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PAE180 460 - 3 - 60
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PAE180 460 - 3 - 60
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  PAE210  208-230 - 3 - 60
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  PAE210  208-230 - 3 - 60
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  PAE210  460 - 3 - 60
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  PAE210  460 - 3 - 60
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PAE240 208/230 - 3 - 60PAE240 208/230 - 3 - 60
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PAE240 208/230 - 3 - 60
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PAE240 460 - 3 - 60



522 04 1201 00
46

  PAE240  460 - 3 - 60
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PAE300 208/230, 460
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PAE300 208/230, 460


